MISSOURI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 1

RLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

OFFERED BY
REPRESENTATIVE OF
Redmon 004
AMEND BILL NUMBER
House Bill <]
PAGE SECTION LINE
29 6.605 3

to House Bill 6, section 6.020.

Amend said bill at said section and line by:

deleting “1,000,000” and inserting “550,000”

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

Pursuant to House Rule 49{(f), this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which adds funding

This amendment reduces the committee’s GR spending line by $450,000 with the intent to recommend the same be
added to the Department of Agriculture Biodiesel Incentive Fund.

ACTION TAKEN
Passed — Voice Vote

DATE
2/10/15

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03

ClibPD www fastio.com



http://www.fastio.com/

	M:\\0006L01.01f

